

QUALITYLIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

DBA "QLIFE NETWORK"

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADDITION OF THE NORTHERN WASCO COUNTY PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT TO THE QUALITYLIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

ORDER #24-03

NOW ON THIS DAY, the above-entitled matter having come on a regularly scheduled Board meeting for consideration, said day being one duly set in term for the transaction of public business and a majority of the Board of Directors being present; and

IT APPEARING TO THE BOARD: That Section 2.3.3 of the Amended Intergovernmental Agreement for the QualityLife Intergovernmental Agency authorizes the addition of new members to the QualityLife Intergovernmental Agency (Agency) if approved by a unanimous vote of the Board; and

IT FURTHER APPEARING TO THE BOARD: That the Northern Wasco County People's Utility District (PUD) wishes to become a member of the Agency and the addition of the PUD would benefit the Agency; and

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the Northern Wasco County People's Utility District is added as a member to the QualityLife Intergovernmental Agency.

DATED this 25th day of July, 2024.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	QLIFE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:
Nancy Werner, QLife Special Legal Counsel	Lee Weinstein, President
	Scott Hege, Vice President
	Scott Randall, Board Member
	Roger Kline, Board Member

Rod Runyon, Board Member